

**News Release** 

February 8, 2024

## Received A- in CDP Climate Change Report

EXEO Group, Inc. (head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Tetsuya Funabashi, President) hereby announces that the Company was evaluated by the CDP, an international non-governmental organization that provides a global environmental disclosure system, and was awarded an Ascore for excellence in climate change action.



Based in London, CDP is an international NGO that collects and analyzes information on major companies' environmental activities around the world and assesses and scores their impacts using 8 scores (A, A-, B, B-, C, C-, D and D-). A record high of more than 23,000 companies disclosed environmental information through the CDP this year. Among these companies, the EXEO Group was awarded an A- score, up one notch from the previous year.

The Company defined the practice of ESG management as one of the challenges in its 2030 Vision announced in May 2021, and set environmental, social, and governance KPIs, as well as specific targets in Medium-Term Management Plan (2021-2025), which it is working systematically and continuously to achieve. The Company will engage in ecofriendly business practices, which include reducing greenhouse gas emissions, while also working actively to contribute toward solutions for climate-related social issues through businesses such as renewable energy.

Related document: The EXEO Group's sustainability-related initiatives

Integrated Report 2023 https://www.exeo.co.jp/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/exeo\_ir2023\_jp.pdf

Contact for inquiries

PR group, Corporate Communication Office , EXEO Group, Inc.

TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp